## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Livingston Parish Ordinance Committee will meet on Monday, May 20, 2024, at six (6:00) p.m. This meeting will be held at the Governmental Building, 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana in the Livingston Parish Council Chambers.

All meetings of the Livingston Parish Council are open to the public in accordance with the general provisions of general state law.

## 181 Caroline Lockhart

Caroline Lockhart, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council

## AGENDA LIVINGSTON PARISH ORDINANCE COMMITTEE Monday, May 20, 2024 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call:

Dean Coates – Chairman

Erin Sandefur

Ryan Chavers

Joe Erdey

- 3. Old Business:
  - a. Discussion of waivers for subdivisions previously approved to subdivide in a named subdivision Ricky Goff
- 4. New Business:
  - a. Discussion of Ordinance on Setbacks on all State Highways and Roads Erin Sandefur
  - b. Discussion of Amendments to the Home Rule Charter Dean Coates
- 5. Other Business:

**ADJOURN** 

## 181 Caroline Lockhart

Caroline Lockhart, Deputy Clerk Livingston Parish Council